
2018 Northwestern Baseball

Overall Statistics for Northwestern (as of Apr 08, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 17-32   Home: 6-14   Away: 10-16   Neutral: 1-2   Big Ten: 6-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 Dunn, Jack  . 3 1 4 49-49 194 42 61 8 1 1 22 74  . 3 8 1 17 11 30 0  . 3 9 9 1 5 21-24 82 136 4  . 9 8 2

44 Claeys, Jack  . 3 0 6 48-47 170 28 52 10 1 8 39 88  . 5 1 8 18 6 40 5  . 3 8 6 3 0 8-10 209 29 8  . 9 6 7

 4 Erro, Alex  . 2 9 6 49-49 196 30 58 10 0 3 29 77  . 3 9 3 23 4 21 6  . 3 7 6 3 1 17-18 115 118 5  . 9 7 9

24 Bourbon, Willie  . 2 7 5 49-49 178 31 49 8 3 6 34 81  . 4 5 5 31 4 46 0  . 3 8 4 6 0 3-5 402 21 7  . 9 8 4

17 Maxwell, Charlie  . 2 3 6 43-39 140 12 33 8 3 2 18 53  . 3 7 9 18 4 35 0  . 3 4 0 0 2 9-14 18 68 5  . 9 4 5

33 O'Laughlin, Casey  . 2 3 2 43-27 112 13 26 3 1 1 13 34  . 3 0 4 5 3 30 1  . 2 8 1 1 0 3-5 50 2 2  . 9 6 3

10 Dickey, Ben  . 2 2 0 49-48 168 25 37 6 0 1 10 46  . 2 7 4 29 11 36 4  . 3 6 8 1 2 13-18 135 2 2  . 9 8 6

27 Kaplan, Leo  . 2 1 1 46-45 161 14 34 6 0 2 21 46  . 2 8 6 8 5 43 2  . 2 6 3 5 1 9-13 81 3 1  . 9 8 8

15 Lind,  Connor  . 1 9 5 45-41 149 25 29 7 0 1 16 39  . 2 6 2 22 4 36 2  . 3 0 7 4 5 1-2 8 30 7  . 8 4 4

 9 Burnett, Jr., Kyle  . 1 8 6 28-19 59 8 11 2 0 1 7 16  . 2 7 1 12 1 24 1  . 3 2 4 2 0 3-4 26 1 1  . 9 6 4

13 Kelly, Jack  . 1 3 1 24-15 61 9 8 1 0 2 8 15  . 2 4 6 9 0 20 0  . 2 4 3 0 0 1-3 110 8 1  . 9 9 2

31 Jones, Mat  . 0 0 0 11-0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 7 1  . 2 1 4 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

--------------------

 6 Bordignon, Tommy 1.000 3-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 6 5 1  . 9 1 7

 8 Lavelle, Quinn 1.000 3-3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 10 1  . 9 1 7

 7 Dunn, David  . 3 2 4 10-10 34 7 11 1 3 0 5 18  . 5 2 9 3 2 5 0  . 4 1 0 0 0 2-3 28 0 0 1.000

 3 Paciorek, Nick  . 0 0 0 5-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000

16 Reimer, JR  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 0 49 1641 248 411 71 12 28 222 590  . 3 6 0 198 56 379 22  . 3 4 6 26 16 90-119 1298 489 53  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 2 9 0 49 1674 342 486 87 13 40 304 719  . 4 3 0 249 60 320 29  . 3 9 5 29 29 74-97 1322 492 56  . 9 7 0

LOB - Team (367), Opp (401). DPs turned - Team (34), Opp (26). IBB - Team (4), Dickey 2, Claeys 1, Bourbon 1, Opp (5). Picked

off - Claeys 2, Dunn, J. 2, Dickey 2, Erro 2, Dunn, D. 1, Lind 1, Kaplan 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 6 Bordignon, Tommy  3 . 7 1 0-1 22 0 0 0/2 5 34.0 31 19 14 22 31 7 1 2  . 2 4 2 9 3 0 2 2

11 Pagliarini, Jack  3 . 9 9 1-3 12 8 0 0/0 0 47.1 36 25 21 25 54 4 0 2  . 2 1 4 7 7 1 3 3

 8 Lavelle, Quinn  4 . 2 1 4-5 13 13 1 1/0 0 72.2 73 37 34 34 43 12 1 10  . 2 6 9 3 7 1 1 3

25 Christie, Hank  4 . 6 1 3-5 14 14 0 0/1 0 68.1 61 40 35 26 37 13 3 5  . 2 3 9 7 8 0 3 3

55 Fordon, Richard  5 . 7 0 1-6 20 0 0 0/2 3 36.1 38 27 23 17 31 5 0 2  . 2 7 7 3 11 0 1 3

21 Lass, Tyler  6 . 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 0/1 0 18.0 22 13 12 13 9 4 0 2  . 3 1 9 0 0 1 3 2

30 Alepra, Anthony  6 . 9 5 2-1 9 2 0 0/2 0 22.0 28 18 17 8 13 6 0 0  . 3 2 2 3 2 0 3 1

22 Levy, Josh  6 . 9 9 1-2 23 0 0 0/2 1 28.1 31 22 22 19 26 6 3 2  . 2 9 2 4 4 1 3 2

48 Gannon, Matt  7 . 3 0 2-0 11 4 0 0/2 0 24.2 32 22 20 19 21 2 1 2  . 3 1 4 3 2 0 1 1

19 Bader, Ryan  7 . 3 4 1-3 15 4 0 0/1 0 30.2 40 29 25 18 19 8 0 1  . 3 2 5 3 4 0 2 2

35 Lawrence, Sam  7 . 6 2 1-1 12 0 0 0/2 0 13.0 15 11 11 15 7 3 0 0  . 3 1 3 4 4 0 1 3

18 Katz, Danny 10.88 1-4 14 4 0 0/1 0 24.0 42 32 29 9 17 9 2 4  . 3 9 3 1 1 0 3 3

--------------------

29 Bourbon, Charlie  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

26 Cauley, Nick 17.36 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 14 15 9 6 2 4 1 4  . 5 3 8 2 2 0 1 1

16 Reimer, JR 22.24 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 14 18 14 11 9 3 1 2  . 4 5 2 3 2 0 1 0

 3 Paciorek, Nick 54.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 9 13 12 6 1 1 0 2  . 6 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 2 0 17-32 49 49 1 4/3 9 432.2 486 342 298 249 320 87 13 40  . 2 9 0 54 60 4 29 29

Opponents  4 . 1 9 32-17 49 49 0 3/3 14 440.2 411 248 205 198 379 71 12 28  . 2 5 0 33 56 10 26 16

PB - Team (18), Claeys 12, Kelly 6, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (9), Kelly 2, Lavelle 2, Levy 1, Paciorek 1, Christie 1, Bader

1, Fordon 1, Opp (10). SBA/ATT - Claeys (54-71), Kelly (20-21), Lavelle (8-14), Levy (9-12), Fordon (8-11), Christie (6-10),

Pagliarini (7-9), Lass (9-9), Lawrence (7-7), Alepra (6-6), Bader (5-6), Gannon (4-5), Katz (1-3), Bordignon (1-2), Reimer

(2-2), Cauley (1-1), Paciorek (0-1).



2018 Northwestern Baseball

Overall Statistics for Northwestern (as of Apr 08, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 7 Dunn, David 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

55 Fordon, Richard 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

18 Katz, Danny 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

 3 Paciorek, Nick 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Levy, Josh 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0

31 Jones, Mat 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 Gannon, Matt 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

26 Cauley, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

13 Kelly, Jack 119 110 8 1  . 9 9 2 0 20 1  . 9 5 2 6 0

27 Kaplan, Leo 85 81 3 1  . 9 8 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Dickey, Ben 139 135 2 2  . 9 8 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Bourbon, Willie 430 402 21 7  . 9 8 4 32 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Dunn, Jack 222 82 136 4  . 9 8 2 20 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Erro, Alex 238 115 118 5  . 9 7 9 24 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Claeys, Jack 246 209 29 8  . 9 6 7 1 54 17  . 7 6 1 12 0

 9 Burnett, Jr., Kyle 28 26 1 1  . 9 6 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 O'Laughlin, Casey 54 50 2 2  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Maxwell, Charlie 91 18 68 5  . 9 4 5 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Lavelle, Quinn 12 1 10 1  . 9 1 7 0 8 6  . 5 7 1 0 0

 6 Bordignon, Tommy 12 6 5 1  . 9 1 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

25 Christie, Hank 17 4 11 2  . 8 8 2 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

35 Lawrence, Sam 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 1 7 0 1.000 0 0

11 Pagliarini, Jack 13 2 9 2  . 8 4 6 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

15 Lind,  Connor 45 8 30 7  . 8 4 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Bader, Ryan 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

30 Alepra, Anthony 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

21 Lass, Tyler 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 1 9 0 1.000 0 0

29 Bourbon, Charlie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Reimer, JR 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1840 1298 489 53  . 9 7 1 34 74 23  . 7 6 3 18 0

Opponents 1870 1322 492 56  . 9 7 0 26 90 29  . 7 5 6 14 0

Hitting minimums - 11 Games

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   12 IP


